
Title
Room

number/Name
Building Name

Map

Key

Map

References

Accounting WB1001-1002
Waterside - Durham University Business

School
D1

Anthropology D104 Dawson Building E6

Archaeology D210 Dawson Building E6

Biosciences L68 Biological Sciences E7

Business and

Management 
WB2005

Waterside - Durham University Business

School
D1

Chemistry CG85 Chemistry E6

Classics and Ancient

History
ER141 Elvet Riverside 1 E3

Combined Honours in

Social Sciences

CLC406 Derman

Christopherson
Calman Learning Centre E6

Computer Science MCS2068 Maths & Computer Science 1/E8

Criminology ES230 Arthur Holmes Building E6

Earth Sciences ES228/229 Arthur Holmes Building E6

Economics WB2018
Waterside - Durham University Business

School
D1

Education Studies CB28 Confluence Building E6

Engineering E005 Christopherson Building E7

English Studies ER201 Elvet Riverside 2 E4

Finance WB1004
Waterside - Durham University Business

School
D1

Geography W103 Geography West Building D6

Government and

International Affairs

(Politics)

Room 102 Al-Qasimi Building B7

History ER140 Elvet Riverside 1 E4

Law
PCL048 Hogan

Lovells
Palatine Centre E6

Liberal Arts ER157 Elvet Riverside 1 E4

Marketing and

Management
WB1003

Waterside - Durham University Business

School
D1

Mathematical Sciences MSC0001 Maths & Computer Science E6

Modern Languages and

Cultures*
ER153 Elvet Riverside E3

Music MU006 Divinity House  C4

Natural Sciences
CLC203 Ken

Wade
Calman Learning Centre E6

Philosophy ER142 Elvet Riverside 1 E3

Philosophy, Politics, and

Economics
WB003-004

Waterside - Durham University Business

School
D1

Physics PH8 Rochester Building D7

Department Session Locations 

*Individual language sessions will also take place in Elvet Riverside building, room numbers are provided on page 11

#DUInspire
Page 9

(See page 12 for the map)

33b

13

66

11

18

7

38

73

73

33a

73

73

73

73

33a

33a

33a

33a



Title

Room

number

/Name

Building Name
Map

key

Map

Referenc

es

Primary Education CB008 Confluence Building E6

Psychology L50 Psychology E7

Sociology ES231 Arthur Holmes Building E6

Sport and Exercise

Sciences
Dojo

Sports and Wellbeing Park (Maiden

Castle)
I7

Theology and Religion ER145 Elvet Riverside 1 E3

Visual Arts and Film ER149 Elvet Riverside 1 E3

Language Specific
Rooms Room Number

Arabic ER147

Chinese & Japanese ER146

French ER153

German ER155

Building Name
Map

Key

Map

References

Collingwood College D8

Grey College D8

Hatfield College D4

John Snow College A9

Josephine Butler

College
C10

South College B9

St Aidan's College A8

St Chad's College D4

St Cuthbert's

Society (Bailey)
C5

Building Name
Map

Key

Map

References

St Cuthbert's Society

(Parson’s Field Court)
G4

College of St Hild and St

Bede (currently located at

Rushford Court)

A2

St John's College D4

St Mary's College C7

Stephenson College B10

Trevelyan College C8

University College C7

Van Mildert College B8

Department Session Locations

College Locations

Language Specific
Rooms

Room
Number

Italian ER143

Russian ER144

Spanish (Hispanic) ER152

#DUInspire Page 10

Language Specific Session Locations
Please note these are breakout rooms in Elvet Riverside 1 (33a/E3) following the initial
general introduction in ER153.

33

55

54

59

63

65

5860

22

47

51

50

61

72

46

48

8242

33a



Wider Student Experience, Support and

Facilities

New/Old Elvet
As you head towards our main campus
site (Mountjoy) you will pass our Elvet
Riverside buildings and Dunelm House
the home of Durham Students' Union.

Title Building Name
Map

Key

Map

References

Accommodation and

Allocations
Teaching and Learning Centre D6

Admissions Teaching and Learning Centre D6

Academic Support for Students Teaching and Learning Centre D6

Bill Bryson Library (Self-Guided

Tours)
Bill Bryson Library E6

Counselling and Mental Health

Services
Palatine Centre E6

Disability Support Palatine Centre E6

Durham Students' Union Dunelm House E4

International Office Teaching and Learning Centre D6

Performing Arts (Tours)
Sir Thomas Allen Assembly Rooms

Theatre
D4

Performing Arts Music and

Theatre

Sir Thomas Allen Assembly Rooms

Theatre
D4

Placement Years Teaching and Learning Centre D6

Scholarships and Bursaries Teaching and Learning Centre D6

Sports Facilities, Team Durham Sports and Wellbeing Park I7

Sports, Team Durham Sports and Wellbeing Park I7

Study Abroad Teaching and Learning Centre D6

Volunteering (Student

Enrichment)
Sports and Wellbeing Park I7

Mountjoy
Our main campus location, previously
referred to as the 'Science Site', houses
many departments and Professional
Services.

The Hill
As you head further up the hill you will
see the home of many of our 'Hill'
Colleges along with our Business
School and the School of Government
and International Affairs.

Finding your way

Our campus locations are colour coded. Look for the colour in the tables above to narrow down your search.

Leazes
As you enter the city from Belmont Park
and Ride you will start to see some of the
university Buildings. Most notably the
College of St Hild and St Bede founded in
1839! 

#DUInspirePage 11

Take some time to explore the wider student experience, our support services, and of

course the facilities during your visit.  

Staff and students will be available to talk to you between 9.30am and 1.30pm in the

Information Hub or in their office locations. Take a look at the table below to see what is

available and use the map on page 13 to find out where.

Peninsular
Within the bend of the River Wear the
Peninsular houses our 'Bailey' Colleges,
Music, Theology and Religion and our
Assembly Rooms Theatre.

35

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

45

45

17

18

18

35


