### Page 9

# Department Session Locations

#DUInspire

(See page 12 for the map)

Title	Room number/Name	Building Name	Map Key	Map References
Accounting	WB1001-1002	Waterside - Durham University Business School	73	D1
Anthropology	D104	Dawson Building	16	E6
Archaeology	D210	Dawson Building	16	E6
Biosciences	L68	Biological Sciences	4	E7
Business and Management	WB2005	Waterside - Durham University Business School	73	D1
Chemistry	CG85	Chemistry	14	E6
Classics and Ancient History	ER141	Elvet Riverside 1	33a	E3
Combined Honours in Social Sciences	CLC406 Derman Christopherson	Calman Learning Centre	8	E6
Computer Science	MCS2068	Maths & Computer Science	1	1/E8
Criminology	ES230	Arthur Holmes Building	9	E6
Earth Sciences	ES228/229	Arthur Holmes Building	9	E6
Economics	WB2018	Waterside - Durham University Business School	73	D1
Education Studies	CB28	Confluence Building	12	E6
Engineering	E005	Christopherson Building	11	E7
English Studies	ER201	Elvet Riverside 2	33b	E4
Finance	WB1004	Waterside - Durham University Business School	73	D1
Geography	W103	Geography West Building	13	D6
Government and International Affairs (Politics)	Room 102	Al-Qasimi Building	66	В7
History	ER140	Elvet Riverside 1	<b>33</b> a	E4
Law	PCL048 Hogan Lovells	Palatine Centre	18	E6
Liberal Arts	ER157	Elvet Riverside 1	<b>33</b> a	E4
Marketing and Management	WB1003	Waterside - Durham University Business School	73	D1
Mathematical Sciences	MSC0001	Maths & Computer Science	14	E6
Modern Languages and Cultures*	ER153	Elvet Riverside	33a	E3
Music	MU006	Divinity House	38	C4
Natural Sciences	CLC203 Ken Wade	Calman Learning Centre	8	E6
Philosophy	ER142	Elvet Riverside 1	<b>33</b> a	E3
Philosophy, Politics, and Economics	WB003-004	Waterside - Durham University Business School	73	D1
Physics	PH8	Rochester Building	7	D7

\*Individual language sessions will also take place in Elvet Riverside building, room numbers are provided on page 11

# **Department Session Locations**

Title	Room number /Name	Building Name	Map key	Map Referenc es
Primary Education	CB008	Confluence Building	12	E6
Psychology	L50	Psychology	4	E7
Sociology	ES231	Arthur Holmes Building	9	E6
Sport and Exercise Sciences	Dojo	Sports and Wellbeing Park (Maiden Castle)	19	17
Theology and Religion	ER145	Elvet Riverside 1	<b>33</b> a	E3
Visual Arts and Film	ER149	Elvet Riverside 1	33	E3

## Language Specific Session Locations

Please note these are breakout rooms in Elvet Riverside 1 (33a/E3) following the initial general introduction in ER153.

Language Specific Rooms	Room Number
Arabic	ER147
Chinese & Japanese	ER146
French	ER153
German	ER155

Language Specific Rooms	Room Number
Italian	ER143
Russian	ER144
Spanish (Hispanic)	ER152

# **College Locations**

Building Name	Map Key	Map References
Collingwood College	55	D8
Grey College	54	D8
Hatfield College	42	D4
John Snow College	61	A9
Josephine Butler College	59	C10
South College	60	B9
St Aidan's College	72	A8
St Chad's College	46	D4
St Cuthbert's Society (Bailey)	48	C5

Building Name	Map Key	Map References	
St Cuthbert's Society (Parson's Field Court)	22	G4	
College of St Hild and St Bede (currently located at Rushford Court)	82	A2	
St John's College	47	D4	
St Mary's College	51	C7	
Stephenson College	58	B10	
Trevelyan College	65	C8	
University College	50	C7	
Van Mildert College	63	B8	

# Wider Student Experience, Support and Facilities

Take some time to explore the wider student experience, our support services, and of course the facilities during your visit.

Staff and students will be available to talk to you between 9.30am and 1.30pm in the Information Hub or in their office locations. Take a look at the table below to see what is available and use the map on page 13 to find out where.

Title	Building Name	Map Key	Map References
Accommodation and Allocations	Teaching and Learning Centre	50	D6
Admissions	Teaching and Learning Centre	50	D6
Academic Support for Students	Teaching and Learning Centre	50	D6
Bill Bryson Library (Self-Guided Tours)	Bill Bryson Library	17	E6
Counselling and Mental Health Services	Palatine Centre	18	E6
Disability Support	Palatine Centre	18	E6
Durham Students' Union	Dunelm House	35	E4
International Office	Teaching and Learning Centre	50	D6
Performing Arts (Tours)	Sir Thomas Allen Assembly Rooms Theatre	45	D4
Performing Arts Music and Theatre	Sir Thomas Allen Assembly Rooms Theatre	45	D4
Placement Years	Teaching and Learning Centre	50	D6
Scholarships and Bursaries	Teaching and Learning Centre	50	D6
Sports Facilities, Team Durham	Sports and Wellbeing Park	19	17
Sports, Team Durham	Sports and Wellbeing Park	19	17
Study Abroad	Teaching and Learning Centre	50	D6
Volunteering (Student Enrichment)	Sports and Wellbeing Park	19	17

## Finding your way

Our campus locations are colour coded. Look for the colour in the tables above to narrow down your search.

Leazes As you enter the city from Belmont Park and Ride you will start to see some of the university Buildings. Most notably the College of St Hild and St Bede founded in 1839!

### New/Old Elvet

As you head towards our main campus site (Mountjoy) you will pass our Elvet Riverside buildings and Dunelm House the home of Durham Students' Union.

> The Hill As you head further up the hill you will see the home of many of our 'Hill' Colleges along with our Business School and the School of Government and International Affairs.

### Peninsular

Within the bend of the River Wear the Peninsular houses our 'Bailey' Colleges, Music, Theology and Religion and our Assembly Rooms Theatre.

#### Mountjoy

Our main campus location, previously referred to as the 'Science Site', houses many departments and Professional Services.